



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REFERENCE NO. 1 OF 2025

K.R. Singhel, 4th Joint Civil Judge,
Sr. Dn, Pune

.. Reference/
Petitioner

**ARISING OUT OF
APPLICATION OF THIRD PARTY APPLICANT**

Ms. Prema Amritham Aiyar

.. Third Party
Applicant

**ARISING OUT OF
SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO. 34 OF 1984**

Sushilabai Vitthal Amrapurkar and Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

VERSUS

Meribai Mozez Peter and Anr.

.. Defendants

None present for both parties.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATE: DECEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the parties, other than the Reference Petitioner, returnable on 15th January 2026.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]