

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REFERENCES NO. 1 OF 2025

K. R. Singhel (4th Joint Civil Judge)PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Meribai Mozez Peter (deceased)RESPONDENT

**Mr. Vaibhav Patankar (through VC) a/w Ms. Pinki Chavan i/by
Patankar & Associates for Respondent no. 3.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the Respondent , stand over to 12/02/2026
Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue
to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)